

Oneida County Forest Bid Results

May 3, 2021

Bids Per Ton as Advertised

Tract #	Acres	Winning Bidder	Util Specs	Per T	Per T	Per T	Per T	Per T	Per T	Per T	Per MBF	Per MBF	Per MBF	Per MBF	Total Bid	Min Bid
				Aspen	Mx	Bass	Balsam	R Pine	Sb	T	Mx	Bass	H Maple	Ash		
1-21	159	Wilson Forestry, LLC	4"	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$3.50	\$6.00				\$150.00	\$110.00		\$150.00	\$55,410.00	\$40,903.00
2-21	128	NO BIDS														\$53,726.00
5-21	83	Wilson Forestry, LLC	4"	\$16.00	\$11.00	\$4.00					\$175.00	\$175.00	\$350.00		\$37,210.00	\$26,581.00
6-21	41	TNT Timber Improvement, LLC	4"		\$12.31			\$36.61							\$56,018.10	\$34,465.50
7-21	54	NO BIDS	4"													\$18,264.00
8-21	40	Roberts Logging, Inc,	4"	\$24.00	\$24.00										\$57,120.00	\$25,020.00
9-21	54	NO BIDS														\$7,483.50
11-21	76	Fink Forest Products	WT	\$17.00	\$15.10		\$10.00								\$82,850.60	\$30,644.00
12-21	95	SALE RETRACTED														\$42,756.00
21-17	109	NO BIDS														\$21,705.50
20-18	78	NO BIDS														\$18,218.00
21-18	49	NO BIDS														\$15,396.00
10-19	196	NO BIDS														\$38,180.50
11-20	81	Kleinschmidt Logging, LLC	4"	\$6.50	\$6.00		\$4.00		\$5.00	\$2.00					\$22,322.50	\$20,470.50
	1243														\$310,931.20	\$393,813.50
Offered 13 Tracts. 1,243 Acres.			480	Acres Sold							Total Advertised Value (Sold):			\$178,084.00		
\$647.77	/Ac Sold		763	Acres Unsold							% of Advertised Value (Sold):			175%		

Summary of Successful Bids PULP: 4" Top - Tracts						WinningTotal \$/Species
Species	Volume(T)	High Bid	Low Bid	Wtd Ave/T	Wtd Ave/cd	
Aspen	6,730	\$24.00	\$6.50	\$13.57	\$30.53	\$91,292.50
Balsam Fir	910	\$10.00	\$4.00	\$7.65	\$16.29	\$6,960.00
Basswood	390	\$4.00	\$3.50	\$3.69	\$7.12	\$1,440.00
Mixed Hwd	5,305	\$24.00	\$6.00	\$8.53	\$20.90	\$45,243.95
Pine, Red	1,515	\$36.61	\$36.61	\$36.61	\$82.37	\$55,464.15
Spruce, Black	170	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$850.00
Tamarack	110	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$4.66	\$220.00
15,130				4" Total		\$201,470.60
Summary of Successful Bids: Whole Tree - Tracts						
Species	Volume (T)	High Bid	Low Bid	Wtd Ave/T	Wtd Ave/cd	
Aspen	2,780	\$17.00	\$17.00	\$17.00	\$38.25	\$47,260.00
Mx Hwd	2,006	\$15.10	\$15.10	\$15.10	\$37.00	\$30,290.60
4,786				WT Total		\$77,550.60
Summary of Successful Bids LOGS						
Species	Vol MBF	High Bid	Low Bid	Wt Ave/MBF		
Ash	48	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		\$7,200.00
Basswood	52	\$175.00	\$110.00	\$130.00		\$6,760.00
Mx Hwd	71	\$175.00	\$150.00	\$159.15		\$11,300.00
Hard Maple	19	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00		\$6,650.00
190				MBF Total		\$31,910.00
Total Sales						\$310,931.20

Oneida County Forestry May 3, 2021 Bid Results												
ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS										Tract # 1-21 Socially Distant Hwd		
Volumes Tons												
4"												
WT												
Bidder	Specs	A	MX	BA	FB	LOGS			AB	MX	BA	TOTAL
Wilson Forestry, LLC	4"	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$3.50	\$6.00				\$150.00	\$150.00	\$110.00	\$55,410.00
Kleinschmidt Logging, LLC	4"	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$3.00	\$4.00				\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$42,055.00
												\$0.00
												\$0.00
												\$0.00
												\$0.00
Average Bid	4"	\$7.25	\$7.25	\$3.25	\$5.00				\$120.00	\$120.00		
Average Total Bid		\$21,460.00	\$11,382.50	\$780.00	\$350.00				\$5,760.00	\$5,400.00		\$45,132.50
Average Bid *	WT											
Average Total Bid												
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$6.30	\$6.30	\$2.60	\$3.70				\$89.00	\$89.00	\$89.00	
Total Advertised Minimum		\$18,648.00	\$9,891.00	\$624.00	\$259.00				\$4,272.00	\$4,005.00	\$3,204.00	\$40,903.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$4.53	\$4.40	\$2.01	\$2.35				\$89.00	\$89.00	\$89.00	
Total Advertised Minimum		\$18,663.60	\$9,944.00	\$623.10	\$258.50				\$4,272.00	\$4,005.00	\$3,204.00	\$40,970.20

Oneida County Forestry May 3, 2021 Bid Results								
ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS				Tract # 2-21 Wright Stuff Aspen				
Volumes Tons								
4"		3340	4190			LOGS		
WT		4305	5610			32		
Bidder	Specs	A	MX			MX		TOTAL
NO BIDS	WT							\$0.00
	4"							\$0.00
	4"							\$0.00
	4"							\$0.00
	4"							\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
Average Bid	4"	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00		
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00		\$0.00
Average Bid *	WT	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00		
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00		\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$7.30	\$6.40			\$79.00		
Total Advertised Minimum		\$24,382.00	\$26,816.00			\$2,528.00		\$53,726.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$5.66	\$4.78			\$79.00		
Total Advertised Minimum		\$24,366.30	\$26,815.80			\$2,528.00		\$53,710.10

Oneida County Forestry May 3, 2021 Bid Results									
ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS									
		Tract # 7-21 Birch Mound							
Volumes Tons									
4"		795	585	140			LOGS		
WT		1035	760	180			38	27	
Bidder	Specs	MX	A	BA			BA	MX	TOTAL
NO BIDS									
Average Bid	4"	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00	
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					\$0.00
Average Bid *	WT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$8.00	\$8.40	\$3.50			\$100.00	\$100.00	
Total Advertised Minimum		\$6,360.00	\$4,914.00	\$490.00			\$3,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$18,264.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$6.15	\$6.46	\$2.72			\$100.00	\$100.00	
Total Advertised Minimum		\$6,365.25	\$4,909.60	\$489.60			\$3,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$18,264.45

Oneida County Forestry May 3, 2021 Bid Results

ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS					Tract # 11-21 Sportsmans Aspen				
Volumes Tons									
4"		2150	1520	530					
WT		2780	2006	900					
Bidder	Specs	A	MX	FB					TOTAL
Fink Forest Products	WT	\$17.00	\$15.10	\$10.00					\$82,850.60
Steve Dassow	4"	\$12.68	\$10.68	\$5.56					\$46,442.40
Average Bid	4"	\$12.68	\$10.68	\$5.56					
Average Total Bid		\$27,262.00	\$16,233.60	\$2,946.80					\$46,442.40
Average Bid *	WT	\$17.00	\$15.10	\$10.00					
Average Total Bid		\$47,260.00	\$30,290.60	\$5,300.00					\$82,850.60
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$7.70	\$7.70	\$4.50					
Total Advertised Minimum		\$16,555.00	\$11,704.00	\$2,385.00					\$30,644.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$5.96	\$5.83	\$2.65					
Total Advertised Minimum		\$16,568.80	\$11,694.98	\$2,385.00					\$30,648.78

Oneida County Forestry May 3, 2021 Bid Results									
ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS						Tract # 12-21 Wilson!			
Volumes Tons									
4"		2640	680	170	500				
WT		3480	1150	300	680				
Bidder	Specs	A	MX	FB	PR				TOTAL
SALE RETRACTED	4"								\$0.00
	4"								\$0.00
	4"								\$0.00
Average Bid	4"	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00
Average Bid *	WT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$9.60	\$9.50	\$5.60	\$20.00				
Total Advertised Minimum		\$25,344.00	\$6,460.00	\$952.00	\$10,000.00				\$42,756.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$7.28	\$5.62	\$3.17	\$14.71				
Total Advertised Minimum		\$25,334.40	\$6,463.00	\$951.00	\$10,002.80				\$42,751.20

Oneida County Forestry May 3, 2021 Bid Results									
ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS						Tract # 21-17 Willow West Ash			
Volumes Tons									
4"		45	2585	310	105				
						LOGS			
WT						45	5		
Bidder	Specs	A	MX	BF	T	AB	MR		TOTAL
NO BIDS									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
Average Bid	4"								
Average Total Bid									\$0.00
Average Bid *	WT								
Average Total Bid									\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$2.30	\$5.50	\$119.00	\$119.00		
Total Advertised Minimum		\$247.50	\$14,217.50	\$713.00	\$577.50	\$5,355.00	\$595.00		\$21,705.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT								
Total Advertised Minimum		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00

Oneida County Forestry May 3, 2021 Bid Results									
ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS					Tract # 20-18 East Side Ash				
Volumes Tons									
4"									
1900									
WT									
31									
LOGS									
AB									
Bidder	Specs	AB							TOTAL
NO BIDS	4"								\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
Average Bid	4"								
Average Total Bid									\$0.00
Average Bid *	WT								
Average Total Bid									\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$7.50				\$128.00			
Total Advertised Minimum		\$14,250.00				\$3,968.00			\$18,218.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT								
Total Advertised Minimum		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00

Oneida County Forestry May 3, 2021 Bid Results							
ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS				Tract # 21-18 Shingle Mill Ash			
Volumes Tons							
4"		1225	355	275			
					LOGS		
WT					8		
Bidder	Specs	MX	FB	A	MX		TOTAL
NO BIDS							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
Average Bid	4"						
Average Total Bid							\$0.00
Average Bid *	WT						
Average Total Bid							\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$8.20	\$6.40	\$8.20	\$103.00		
Total Advertised Minimum		\$10,045.00	\$2,272.00	\$2,255.00	\$824.00		\$15,396.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT						
Total Advertised Minimum		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00

Oneida County Forestry May 3, 2021 Bid Results									
ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS							Tract # 10-19 Lame Musky		
Volumes Tons									
4"		4445	430	325	205	185	LOGS		
WT							80		
Bidder	Specs	MX	T	FB	SB	A	MX		TOTAL
NO BIDS									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
Average Bid	4"	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Average Total Bid		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
Average Bid *	WT								
Average Total Bid									\$0.00
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	4"	\$5.60	\$2.40	\$4.20	\$7.10	\$5.60	\$105.00		
Total Advertised Minimum		\$24,892.00	\$1,032.00	\$1,365.00	\$1,455.50	\$1,036.00	\$8,400.00		\$38,180.50
Advertised Min. Bid / Ton	WT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
Total Advertised Minimum		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00

